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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
R.A10 Chapter 84/23
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8418 REFRIGERATORS, FREEZERS AND OTHER
REFRIGERATING OR FREEZING EQUIPMENT,
ELECTRIC OR OTHER; HEAT PUMPS OTHER
THAN AIR CONDITIONING MACHINES OF 8415:
8418.10.00 - Combined refrigerator-freezers, fitted with separate 5%
external doors
Compression-type:
01 No .Less than 200 L gross internal capacity
02 No .200 L and over but less than 300 L gross
internal capacity
03 No .300 L and over but less than 400 L gross
internal capacity
04 No 400 L and over but less than 500 L gross
internal capacity
05 No 500 L and over gross internal capacity
30 No Absorption-type
08 No Other
8418.2 - Refrigerators, household type:
8418.21.00 - - Compression-type 5%
09 No Less than 200 L gross internal capacity
10 No 200 L and over but less than 300 L gross internal
capacity
45 No 300 L and over but less than 500 L gross internal
capacity
13 No 500 L and over gross internal capacity
8418.29.00 21 No  --Other 5%
8418.30.00 - Freezers of the chest type, not exceeding 800 L 5%
capacity
16 No Less than 300 L gross internal capacity
17 No 300 L and over gross internal capacity
8418.40.00 - Freezers of the upright type, not exceeding 900 L 5%
capacity
18 No Less than 200 L gross internal capacity
19 No 200 L and over gross internal capacity
8418.50.00 31 No - Other furniture (chests, cabinets, display counters, 5%
show-cases and the like) for storage and display,
incorporating refrigerating or freezing equipment
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
Chapter 84/24
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8418.6 - Other refrigerating or freezing equipment; heat
pumps:
8418.61.00 32 No  --Heat pumps other than air conditioning machines of 5%
8415
8418.69.00 - - Other 5%
28 No Ice-making machines
33 No Other
8418.9 - Parts:
8418.91.00 48 . - - Furniture designed to receive refrigerating or 5%
freezing equipment
8418.99.00 - - Other 5%
27 No Condensers; evaporators
49 . Other
8419 MACHINERY, PLANT OR LABORATORY
EQUIPMENT, WHETHER OR NOT
ELECTRICALLY HEATED (EXCLUDING
FURNACES, OVENS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT OF
8514), FOR THE TREATMENT OF MATERIALS BY
A PROCESS INVOLVING A CHANGE OF
TEMPERATURE SUCH AS HEATING, COOKING,
ROASTING, DISTILLING, RECTIFYING,
STERILISING, PASTEURISING, STEAMING,
DRYING, EVAPORATING, VAPORISING,
CONDENSING OR COOLING, OTHER THAN
MACHINERY OR PLANT OF A KIND USED FOR
DOMESTIC PURPOSES; INSTANTANEOUS OR
STORAGE WATER HEATERS, NON-ELECTRIC:
8419.1 - Instantaneous or storage water heaters, non-electric:
8419.11.00 09 No  --Instantaneous gas water heaters 5%
8419.19.00 10 No  --Other 5%
8419.20.00 11 No -Medical, surgical or laboratory sterilisers 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8419.3 - Dryers:
8419.31.00 12 No  --For agricultural products 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8419.32.00 13 No  --For wood, paper pulp, paper or paperboard 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
R.7 Chapter 84/25
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8419.39 -- Other:
8419.39.10 41 No  --- Electro-mechanical tools for working in the hand, 5%
with self-contained electric motor
8419.39.90 43 No  ---Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8419.40.00 15 No  -Distilling or rectifying plant 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8419.50 - Heat exchange units:
8419.50.10 34 No ---Ofakind used as components in passenger motor 5%
vehicles
8419.50.90 35 --- Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8419.60.00 17 - Machinery for liquefying air or other gases Free
8419.8 - Other machinery, plant and equipment:
8419.81 - - For making hot drinks or for cooking or heating
food:
8419.81.10 27 No  ---Hotdrink dispensing machines 5%
8419.81.90 ---Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
25 Electrically operated
29 Other
8419.89 - - Other:
8419.89.20 18 - - - Electro-mechanical tools for working in the hand, 5%
with self-contained electric motor
8419.89.90 59 ---Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
* % 8419.90.00 07 - Parts 5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
Chapter 84/26
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8420 CALENDERING OR OTHER ROLLING
MACHINES, OTHER THAN FOR METALS OR
GLASS, AND CYLINDERS THEREFOR:
8420.10.00 01 . - Calendering or other rolling machines Free
8420.9 - Parts:
8420.91.00 02 . --Cylinders 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8420.99.00 03 . -- Other Free
8421 CENTRIFUGES, INCLUDING CENTRIFUGAL
DRYERS; FILTERING OR PURIFYING
MACHINERY AND APPARATUS FOR LIQUIDS OR
GASES:
8421.1 - Centrifuges, including centrifugal dryers:
8421.11.00 04 No  --Cream separators Free
8421.12.00 05 No  --Clothes-dryers 5%
8421.19.00 20 No  --Other 5%
8421.2 - Filtering or purifying machinery and apparatus for
liquids:
8421.21 - - For filtering or purifying water:
8421.21.10 36 . - -- Filtering machinery and apparatus for use with 5%
swimming pools
8421.21.90 37 . ---Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
R.9 Chapter 84/27
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8421.22.00 08 . - - For filtering or purifying beverages other than water 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8421.23.00 - - Oil or petrol-filters for internal combustion engines 5%
Replacement equipment for highway motor
vehicles:
10 No .For fuel injection equipment
11 No .Other
28 No Other
8421.29.00 13 No  --Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8421.3 - Filtering or purifying machinery and apparatus for
gases:
8421.31.00 - - Intake air filters for internal combustion engines 5%
51 No Replacement equipment for highway motor
vehicles
52 No Other
8421.39.00 19 No  --Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8421.9 - Parts:
8421.91.00 50 . - - Of centrifuges, including centrifugal dryers 5%
8421.99.00 43 . - - Other 5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
Chapter 84/28
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8422 DISH WASHING MACHINES; MACHINERY FOR
CLEANING OR DRYING BOTTLES OR OTHER
CONTAINERS; MACHINERY FOR FILLING,
CLOSING, SEALING OR LABELLING BOTTLES,
CANS, BOXES, BAGS OR OTHER CONTAINERS;
MACHINERY FOR CAPSULING BOTTLES, JARS,
TUBES AND SIMILAR CONTAINERS; OTHER
PACKING OR WRAPPING MACHINERY
(INCLUDING HEAT-SHRINK WRAPPING
MACHINERY); MACHINERY FOR AERATING
BEVERAGES:
8422.1 - Dish washing machines:
8422.11.00 22 No  --Of the household type 5%
8422.19.00 23 No  --Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8422.20.00 24 No - Machinery for cleaning or drying bottles or other 5%
containers DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8422.30 - Machinery for filling, closing, sealing or labelling
bottles, cans, boxes, bags or other containers;
machinery for capsuling bottles, jars, tubes and
similar containers; machinery for aerating beverages:
8422.30.10 21 No  ---Electro-mechanical tools for working in the hand, 5%
with self-contained electric motor
8422.30.90 25 No  ---Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8422.40 - Other packing or wrapping machinery (including
heat-shrink wrapping machinery):
8422.40.10 26 No  ---Electro-mechanical tools for working in the hand, 5%
with self-contained electric motor
* ok 8422.40.90 ---Other Free
Single function machines:
27 No Wrapping
30 No .Strapping
33 No .Cartoning
34 No .Other
Multi-function machines:
40 No .Packing/wrapping
46 No .Other
48 No Other
8422.90.00 49 . -Parts 5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
R Chapter 84/29
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8423 WEIGHING MACHINERY (EXCLUDING
BALANCES OF A SENSITIVITY OF 5 cg OR
BETTER), INCLUDING WEIGHT OPERATED
COUNTING OR CHECKING MACHINES;
WEIGHING MACHINE WEIGHTS OF ALL KINDS:
8423.10.00 - Personal weighing machines, including baby scales; 5%
household scales
31 No Personal weighing machines, including baby and
bathroom scales
32 No Household scales
8423.20.00 02 No - Scales for continuous weighing of goods on conveyors 5%
DCS:4%
CA:Free
DCT:5%
8423.30.00 03 No - Constant weight scales and scales for discharging a 5%
predetermined weight of material into a bag or DCS:4%
container, including hopper scales DCT:5%
8423.8 - Other weighing machinery:
8423.81.00 04 No --Having a maximum weighing capacity not exceeding 5%
30 kg DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8423.82.00 05 No  --Having a maximum weighing capacity exceeding 5%
30 kg but not exceeding 5 000 kg DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8423.89.00 06 No  --Other 5%
DCS:4%
CA:Free
DCT:5%
8423.90.00 07 . - Weighing machine weights of all kinds; parts of 5%
weighing machinery DCS:4%
DCT:5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
Chapter 84/30
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8424 MECHANICAL APPLIANCES (WHETHER OR NOT
HAND-OPERATED) FOR PROJECTING,
DISPERSING OR SPRAYING LIQUIDS OR
POWDERS; FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, WHETHER
OR NOT CHARGED; SPRAY GUNS AND SIMILAR
APPLIANCES; STEAM OR SAND BLASTING
MACHINES AND SIMILAR JET PROJECTING
MACHINES:
8424.10.00 08 No  -Fire extinguishers, whether or not charged 5%
8424.20.00 - Spray guns and similar appliances 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
09 No Spray guns, imported separately
45 No Spraying assemblies
44 No Other
8424.30 - Steam or sand blasting machines and similar jet
projecting machines:
8424.30.10 50 No  --- Electro-mechanical tools for working in the hand, 5%
with self-contained electric motor
8424.30.90 51 No ---Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8424.8 - Other appliances:
8424.81.00 15 No  --Agricultural or horticultural 5%
8424.89 - - Other:
8424.89.10 16 No  ---Devices for washing motor vehicle windscreens, 5%
headlamps or windows
8424.89.40 53 No  ---Electro-mechanical tools for working in the hand, 5%
with self-contained electric motor
8424.89.90 90 No  ---Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8424.90 - Parts:
8424.90.20 59 . ---0Of goods of 8424.30.10 5%
8424.90.90 91 . ---Other 5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.





